
  
2024 REGULAR MEETINGS SCHEDULE 

Notice is Hereby Given that the Berwyn Public Health District Board will meet at 4:00p.m. on the second 
Monday of the month (*except for January 18th, July 29t h,  October 14th, which falls on Columbus Day and 
November 11th due to Township of Illinois Conference) in the Health District Building at 6600 W. 26th St., Berwyn, 
Illinois, 1st Floor Conference Room as follows: 
 

*Thursday, January 18, 2024  *Monday, July 29, 2024 
 Monday, February 12, 2024  Monday, August 12, 2024 
 Monday, March 11, 2024  Monday, September 9, 2024 
 Monday, April 8, 2024   *Thursday, October 17, 2024  
 Monday, May 13, 2024   *Thursday, November 14, 2024 
 Monday, June 10, 2024   Monday, December 9, 2024 

 
Notice is Hereby Given that the Berwyn Township Trustees will meet at 6:00p.m. on the second Monday of 
each month (*except for January 18t h,  July 29th,  October 14th, which falls on Columbus Day and November 11th, 
due to Township of Illinois Conference) at the Health District Building at 6600 W. 26th St., Berwyn, Illinois, 1 s t  
Floor Conference Room as follows: 
 

*Thursday, January 18, 2024  *Monday, July 29, 2024 
Monday, February 12, 2024  Monday, August 12, 2024 
Monday, March 11, 2024  Monday, September 9, 2024 
Monday, April 8, 2024   *Thursday, October 17, 2024  
Monday, May 13, 2024   *Thursday, November 14, 2024 
Monday, June 10, 2024   Monday, December 9, 2024 

 
 

2024 OFFICE CLOSURE SCHEDULE 
Notice is Hereby Given that the Berwyn Township offices and the Berwyn Health District offices will be closed in 
observance of the following holidays: 
 
  Monday, January 1, 2024  New Year’s Day 
  Monday, January 14, 2024  Martin Luther King’s Birthday 
  Monday, February 19, 2024  President’s Day 
  Friday, March 29, 2024   Good Friday 
  Monday, May 27, 2024   Memorial Day 
  Wednesday, June 19, 2024  Juneteenth 
  Thursday, July 4, 2024   Independence Day 
  Monday, September 2, 2024  Labor Day  
  Monday, October 14, 2024  Columbus Day 
  Monday, November 11, 2024  Veterans Day 
  Thursday, November 28, 2024  Thanksgiving 
  Friday, November 29, 2024  Day after Thanksgiving 
  Tuesday, December 24, 2024  Christmas Eve 
  Wednesday, December 25, 2024 Christmas Day 
  Tuesday, December 31, 2024  New Year’s Eve 
 

Approved by the Berwyn Public Health District Board & Township Board of Trustees on 12/11/23 
/s/ Margaret Paul, Township Clerk & Health Board Treasurer 


